Parts Summary Report

Branch 101
Start Date 2/1/2023
End Date 2/28/2023

Core Charges

Purchase Orders - Open
Purchase Orders - Open
Purchase Orders - Open
Purchase Orders - Open
Purchase Orders - Open
Purchase Orders - Open
Purchase Orders - Open
Purchase Orders - Open
Purchase Orders - Open
Purchase Orders - Open
Purchase Orders - Open
Purchase Orders - Open
Purchase Orders - Open
Purchase Orders - Open
Purchase Orders - Open
Purchase Orders - Open
Purchase Orders - Closed
Purchase Orders - Closed
Purchase Orders - Closed
Purchase Orders - Closed
Purchase Orders - Closed
Purchase Orders - Closed
Purchase Orders - Closed
Purchase Orders - Closed
Purchase Orders - Closed
Purchase Orders - Closed
Purchase Orders - Closed
Purchase Orders - Closed
Purchase Orders - Closed

Inventory Movement - Sales
Inventory Movement - Sales
Inventory Movement - Sales
Inventory Movement - Sales
Inventory Movement - Sales
Inventory Movement - Sales
Inventory Movement - Receipts
Inventory Movement - Receipts
Inventory Movement - Receipts
Inventory Movement - Receipts
Inventory Movement - Receipts
Inventory Movement - Receipts

Total
Stocked
Watched

Total
Core
Kit
Normal
Reference
Reman

Total

Total
0 to 3 Months
4 to & Months
7 to 12 Months
Over 12 Months
Sales - Other

Total
0to 3 Months
4 to 6 Months
7 to 12 Months
Over 12 Months
Sales - Other

Total
CRITICAL AIR
CRITICAL UPS GROUND
CUMMINS EMERGENCY
DIA DAILY STOCK ORDR
DIA DIRECT SHIP
DIA RETURN
DIA SRPLS/OBSLTE RTN
DIRTY CORE RETURN
EMERGENCY AIR
EMERGENCY GROUND
FROM HOL (WM CNLY)
LOCAL PURCHASE
RETURN
STOCK ORDER
WARRANTY

Total
RETURN
DIRECT-GROUND 2 CUST
STOCK ORDER
FROM HOL (WMI ONLY)
EMERGENCY GROUND
CRITICAL AIR
DIRECT-NEXTDAY 2 CUS
DIRTY CORE RETURN
DIA DIRECT SHIP
CRITICAL UPS GROUND
EMERGENCY AIR
LOCAL PURCHASE

25389
6960
18429
25389
2855

21466

1062
2876
22406
3187
3889
5703
8193
1434
23064
2805
3838
5407
9399
1615
1032
49

113

195

4274
41

1096
80
36
16
13

288

69
10
222

100.0%
27.4%
726%

100.0%
11.2%

0.0%
84.5%
0.0%
42%

100.0%

100.0%
14.2%
17.4%
25.5%
36.6%

6.4%

100.0%
12.2%
16.6%
234%
40.8%

7.0%
100.0%
4.7%
10.9%
0.3%
33.2%
03%
03%
18.4%
03%
0.5%
1.6%
0.8%
6.3%
29%
18.9%
0.6%
100.0%
9.6%
0.0%
25.6%
1.9%
0.8%
0.4%
03%
6.7%
01%
16%
0.2%
5.2%

112695.68
65307.68
47388
112695.68
1231
0
110259.68
0
1205
1225
65914
9393
11774
13419
29122
2206
83702.7
11097
15909
14299
39925.7
2472
-23222
51
154
4
121
4
-3
-648
-55
Z
28
24
202
-15809
-8306
4
11623.5
-16
1
5705
262
107
14
36
-549
19
69
12
1072.5

100.0%
58.0%
42.0%

100.0%

1.1%
0.0%
97.8%
0.0%
1.1%

100.0%

100.0%
14.3%
17.9%
20.4%
44.2%

3.3%

100.0%
13.3%
19.0%
17.1%
47.7%

3.0%

100.0%
-0.2%
-0.7%

0.0%
-4.8%
0.0%
0.0%
2.8%
0.2%
0.0%
-0.1%
-0.1%
-0.9%
68.1%
35.8%
0.0%

100.0%

-0.1%
0.0%
49.1%
2.3%
09%
0.1%
0.3%
-4.7%
02%
0.6%
0.1%
9.2%
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2,090,985.78
1,510,082.85
580,902.93
2,090,985.78
141,852.73

1,508,788.02
440,345.03
153,173.48
1,228,605.89
384,632.83
252,468.13
244,160.39
274,826.28
72,318.26
1,372,223.15
493,585.70
290,007.37
212,749.59
304,174.76
71,705.73
181,175.63
9,251.03
47 623.88
610.82
133,103.39
1,348.81
(706.68)
(110,049.90)
(4,812.99)
54999
6,186.54
2,384,559
26,447.30
(28,722.57)
95,256.47
2,704.95
822,922.46
(55,546.14)
78.69
363,114.27
3240137
10,929.22
11,086.23
1,490.93
(83,121.07)
4,799.83
32,345.90
331372
61,826.71
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\Inventory Balance - By Stock Status
Inventory Balance - By Stock Status
Inventory Balance - By Stock Status
Inventory Balance - By Part Type
Inventory Balance - By Part Type
Inventory Balance - By Part Type
Inventory Balance - By Part Type
Inventory Balance - By Part Type
Inventory Balance - By Part Type

100.0%
12.2%
27.8%

100.0%

6.8%
0.0%
72.2%
0.0%
21.1%

100.0%

100.0%
313%
20.5%
19.9%
22.4%

5.9%

100.0%
36.0%
21.1%
15.5%
22.2%

5.2%
100.0%
5.1%
26.3%
0.3%
73.5%
0.7%
-04%
-60.7%
-2.7%
0.3%
3.4%
1.3%
14.6%
-15.9%
52.6%
15%

100.0%

-6.7%

0.0%
44.1%
39%
13%
13%
0.2%
-10.1%
0.5%
3.9%
04%
7.5%




Purchase Orders - Closed

Purchase Orders - Closed

Purchase Orders - Closed

Purchase Orders - Closed

Purchase Orders - Receipts

Gross Sales - Front Counter

Gross Sales - Front Counter

Gross Sales - Front Counter

Gross Sales - Front Counter

Gross Sales - Front Counter

Gross Sales - Front Counter

Gross Sales - Back Counter

Gross Sales - Back Counter

Gross Sales - Back Counter

Gross Sales - Back Counter

Gross Sales - Back Counter

Gross Sales - Back Counter

Gross Sales - Back Counter

Gross Sales - Back Counter

Gross Sales - Back Counter

Gross Sales - Back Counter

Gross Sales - Back Counter

Gross Sales - Back Counter

Lost Sales

Return Sales - Front Counter (credit)
Return Sales - Front Counter (credit)
Return Sales - Front Counter (credit)
Return Sales - Front Counter (credit)
Return Sales - Front Counter (credit)
Return Sales - Back Counter (credit)
Return Sales - Back Counter (credit)
Return Sales - Back Counter (credit)
Return Sales - Back Counter (credit)
Return Sales - Back Counter (credit)
Return Sales - Back Counter (credit)
Return Sales - Back Counter {credit)
Parts - Misc - No Location

Parts - Misc - No Cost

Parts - Misc - Reman No Core Charge
Parts - Misc - N/Stk Parts - Front Counter Sold
Parts - Misc - N/Stk Parts - Back Counter Sold
Parts - Misc - N/Stk Parts - Purchase
Parts Added

Parts Deleted

WARRANTY
DIA RETURN
CUMMINS EMERGENCY
DIA DAILY STOCK ORDR

Total

Total
FLEET CHARGE
INTERNAL (VEH REQ'D)
PARTS RELATED SALES
RETAIL - CUSTOMER PAY
WARRANTY

Total
BODYSHOP-WARRANTY
BODYSHOP/USED PARTS INTE
BODYSHOP/USED PARTS RET/
BODYSHOP/USED PARTS RET/
INTERNAL
RETAIL - CUSTOMER PAY
RETAIL - FLEET CHARGE
SERVICE RELATED SALES
WARRANTY - CUMMINS
WARRANTY - NAVISTAR
WARRANTY - OTHER

Total

Total
FLEET CHARGE
PARTS RELATED SALES
RETAIL - CUSTOMER PAY
WARRANTY CORE CREDITS OF

Total
BODYSHOP/USED PARTS RET/
INTERNAL
RETAIL - CUSTOMER PAY
RETAIL - FLEET CHARGE
WARRANTY - CUMMINS
WARRANTY - NAVISTAR

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

2008

5490
2434

3023
7
1156

A2
87
26
93
332
338

38
186

2358
1976
8
354
20
127
2

6

20
87

7

5

4
333
2

0

0

0
892
183929

02%
0.0%
0.2%
47.0%
100.0%
100.0%
44.3%
0.2%
0.1%
55.1%
0.3%
100.0%
0.3%
2.8%
7.5%
22%
8.0%
28.7%
29.2%
0.3%
33%
16.1%
1.4%
100.0%
100.0%
83.8%
0.3%
15.0%
0.8%
100.0%
1.6%
4.7%
15.7%
68.5%
5.5%
3.9%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

8

e

ki
4878

13284.5
5985

87

7
7180.5
25

3467

54
157

393
1128
951

53
601
76

63
-5379
-4630

-657

-180

-13

3108

0.1%
0.0%
0.1%

42.0%
100.0%
100.0%

451%

0.7%
0.1%
54,1%
0.2%

100.0%
0.2%
16%
45%
13%

11.3%

32.5%

27.4%

0.1%
1.5%
17.3%
2.2%

100.0%

100.0%

87.2%

01%
12.2%
04%

100.0%
3.5%
8.6%
9.4%

70.6%

27%
51%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

R LY

PP A A AT L L LA A BT R R A A LS WS A A A LR LR LA LA A R e B A e A s

4,505.10
(33.86)
1,994.92
434,336.64

1,175,775.31
431,005.33
436.81
3,509.50
737,471.76
3,351.91
217,668.10
1,081.42
2,510.17
36,106.26
593813
8,653.70
64,021.92
40,302.39
44.40
11,113.48
47,356.37
539.86
2,865.41
(161,198.03)
(59,910.44)
(3,652.66)
(93,925.18)
(3,709.75)
(12,095.77)
(150.00)
(1,035.00)
(5,245.83)
(3,944.50)
{1,168.75)
(551.69)
462.97
144.80

19,271.31

0.5%
0.0%
0.2%
52.8%
100.0%
100.0%
36.7%
0.0%
0.3%
62.7%
0.3%
100.0%
0.5%
1.2%
16.6%
2.7%
4.0%
29.4%
18.5%
0.0%
51%
21.8%
0.2%
100.0%
100.0%
37.2%
23%
58.3%
23%
100.0%
12%
8.6%
43.4%
326%
9.7%
4.6%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%




Branch
BegDate
EndDate
BegPtitm
EndPtitm
Clald

101

2/1/2023

2/28/2023

REFRESH DATA |

101C/5346741
101D/ZSH550045128P
T0TN/1675448C1
T0TN/1675448C1
101N/3559213C2
T0TN/4054547C91
101N/4057029C2
101N/5010715R91
T0TN/NSSK1277

CONNECTION,TUR OIL DRAIN

FLUID,ENGINE OIL, SHELL ROTELL 05878

NUT HEX U-BOLT 3/4-16 UNF
NUT HEX U-BOLT 3/4-16 UNF

NT875
NT875

FITTING FUEL OUTLET*90 DEG VOS INEFS
LIGHT, TAIL AND STOP, RIGHT-ST AQ703

BUMPER, FASCIA, R MIC
INJECTOR, 1334, 466, REMAN
KIT - 95,AIR SPRING KIT - 95

LTEBP
RIFO3
B0190

222
222
| 4
142
4
142
;
142
222
| 4
142
733
733

Miller, David
Miller, David
Dalman, Greg
Dalman, Greg
Dalman, Greg
Miller, David
Dalman, Greg
Plants, Derek
Plants, Derek

Kl Claid § Empid g EmpName [ QtyShip [ DateCreate [ Reason

1
2
30
20

S TR (R, Qe

02/14/2023 No Availability
02/10/2023 No Availability
02/06/2023 No Availability
02/20/2023 No Availability
02/14/2023 No Availability
02/01/2023 No Availability
02/09/2023 No Availability
02/20/2023 No Availability
02/03/2023 No Availability




