

Parts Summary Report

Branch: 101
 Start Date: 2/1/2023
 End Date: 2/28/2023

Inventory Balance - By Stock Status	Total	100.0%	112695.68	100.0%	\$ 2,090,985.78	100.0%
Inventory Balance - By Stock Status	25399	100.0%	112695.68	100.0%	\$ 2,090,985.78	100.0%
Inventory Balance - By Stock Status	6960	27.4%	65307.68	58.0%	\$ 1,510,082.85	72.2%
Inventory Balance - By Stock Status	18429	72.6%	47388	42.0%	\$ 580,902.93	27.8%
Inventory Balance - By Part Type	25399	100.0%	112695.68	100.0%	\$ 2,090,985.78	100.0%
Inventory Balance - By Part Type	2855	11.2%	1231	1.1%	\$ 141,852.73	6.8%
Inventory Balance - By Part Type	2	0.0%	0	0.0%	\$ -	0.0%
Inventory Balance - By Part Type	21466	84.5%	110259.68	97.8%	\$ 1,508,788.02	72.2%
Inventory Balance - By Part Type	4	0.0%	0	0.0%	\$ -	0.0%
Inventory Balance - By Part Type	1062	4.2%	1205	1.1%	\$ 440,345.03	21.1%
Core Charges	1062	4.2%	1205	1.1%	\$ 440,345.03	21.1%
Inventory Movement - Sales	22406	100.0%	65914	100.0%	\$ 1,228,605.89	100.0%
Inventory Movement - Sales	3187	14.2%	9393	14.3%	\$ 384,832.83	31.3%
Inventory Movement - Sales	3889	17.4%	11774	17.9%	\$ 252,468.13	20.5%
Inventory Movement - Sales	5703	25.5%	13419	20.4%	\$ 244,160.39	19.9%
Inventory Movement - Sales	8193	36.6%	29122	44.2%	\$ 274,826.28	22.4%
Inventory Movement - Sales	1434	6.4%	2206	3.3%	\$ 72,318.26	5.9%
Inventory Movement - Receipts	23064	100.0%	83702.7	100.0%	\$ 1,372,223.15	100.0%
Inventory Movement - Receipts	2805	12.2%	11097	13.3%	\$ 493,585.70	36.0%
Inventory Movement - Receipts	3838	16.6%	15909	19.0%	\$ 290,007.37	21.1%
Inventory Movement - Receipts	5407	23.4%	14299	17.1%	\$ 212,749.59	15.5%
Inventory Movement - Receipts	9399	40.8%	39925.7	47.7%	\$ 304,174.76	22.2%
Inventory Movement - Receipts	1615	7.0%	2472	3.0%	\$ 71,705.73	5.2%
Purchase Orders - Open	1032	100.0%	-23222	100.0%	\$ 181,175.63	100.0%
Purchase Orders - Open	49	4.7%	51	-0.2%	\$ 9,251.03	5.1%
Purchase Orders - Open	113	10.9%	154	-0.7%	\$ 47,623.88	26.3%
Purchase Orders - Open	3	0.3%	4	0.0%	\$ 610.82	0.3%
Purchase Orders - Open	343	33.2%	1121	-4.8%	\$ 133,103.39	73.5%
Purchase Orders - Open	3	0.3%	4	0.0%	\$ 1,348.81	0.7%
Purchase Orders - Open	3	0.3%	-3	0.0%	\$ (706.68)	-0.4%
Purchase Orders - Open	190	18.4%	-648	2.8%	\$ (110,049.90)	-60.7%
Purchase Orders - Open	3	0.3%	-55	0.2%	\$ (4,812.99)	-2.7%
Purchase Orders - Open	5	0.5%	7	0.0%	\$ 549.99	0.3%
Purchase Orders - Open	16	1.6%	28	-0.1%	\$ 6,186.54	3.4%
Purchase Orders - Open	8	0.8%	24	-0.1%	\$ 2,384.59	1.3%
Purchase Orders - Open	65	6.3%	202	-0.9%	\$ 26,447.30	14.6%
Purchase Orders - Open	30	2.9%	-15809	68.1%	\$ (28,722.57)	-15.9%
Purchase Orders - Open	195	18.9%	-8306	35.8%	\$ 95,256.47	52.6%
Purchase Orders - Open	6	0.6%	4	0.0%	\$ 2,704.95	1.5%
Purchase Orders - Closed	4274	100.0%	11623.5	100.0%	\$ 822,922.46	100.0%
Purchase Orders - Closed	411	9.6%	-16	-0.1%	\$ (55,546.14)	-6.7%
Purchase Orders - Closed	1	0.0%	1	0.0%	\$ 78.69	0.0%
Purchase Orders - Closed	1096	25.6%	5705	49.1%	\$ 363,114.27	44.1%
Purchase Orders - Closed	80	1.9%	262	2.3%	\$ 32,401.37	3.9%
Purchase Orders - Closed	36	0.8%	107	0.9%	\$ 10,929.22	1.3%
Purchase Orders - Closed	16	0.4%	14	0.1%	\$ 11,086.23	1.3%
Purchase Orders - Closed	13	0.3%	36	0.3%	\$ 1,490.93	0.2%
Purchase Orders - Closed	288	6.7%	-549	-4.7%	\$ (83,121.07)	-10.1%
Purchase Orders - Closed	6	0.1%	19	0.2%	\$ 4,199.83	0.5%
Purchase Orders - Closed	69	1.6%	69	0.6%	\$ 32,345.90	3.9%
Purchase Orders - Closed	10	0.2%	12	0.1%	\$ 3,313.72	0.4%
Purchase Orders - Closed	222	5.2%	1072.5	9.2%	\$ 61,826.71	7.5%

Purchase Orders - Closed	WARRANTY	8	0.2%		8	0.1%	\$	4,505.10	0.5%
Purchase Orders - Closed	DIA RETURN	1	0.0%		-2	0.0%	\$	(33.86)	0.0%
Purchase Orders - Closed	CUMMINS EMERGENCY	9	0.2%		7	0.1%	\$	1,994.92	0.2%
Purchase Orders - Closed	DIA DAILY STOCK ORDER	2008	47.0%		4878	42.0%	\$	434,336.64	52.8%
Purchase Orders - Receipts	Total	0	100.0%			100.0%	\$	1,175,775.31	100.0%
Gross Sales - Front Counter	FLEET CHARGE	5490	44.3%		13284.5	45.1%	\$	431,005.33	36.7%
Gross Sales - Front Counter	INTERNAL (VEH REQ'D)	2434	0.2%		5985	0.7%	\$	436.81	0.0%
Gross Sales - Front Counter	PARTS RELATED SALES	9	0.1%		87	0.1%	\$	3,509.50	0.3%
Gross Sales - Front Counter	RETAIL - CUSTOMER PAY	7	55.1%		7	54.1%	\$	737,471.76	62.7%
Gross Sales - Front Counter	WARRANTY	3023	0.3%		25	0.2%	\$	3,351.91	0.3%
Gross Sales - Back Counter	Total	17	100.0%		3467	100.0%	\$	2,177,668.10	100.0%
Gross Sales - Back Counter	BODYSHOP-WARRANTY	4	0.3%		6	0.2%	\$	1,081.42	0.5%
Gross Sales - Back Counter	BODYSHOP/USED PARTS INTE	32	2.8%		54	1.6%	\$	2,510.17	1.2%
Gross Sales - Back Counter	BODYSHOP/USED PARTS RETI	87	7.5%		157	4.5%	\$	36,106.26	16.6%
Gross Sales - Back Counter	BODYSHOP/USED PARTS RETI	26	2.2%		44	1.3%	\$	5,938.13	2.7%
Gross Sales - Back Counter	INTERNAL	93	8.0%		393	11.3%	\$	8,653.70	4.0%
Gross Sales - Back Counter	RETAIL - CUSTOMER PAY	332	28.7%		1128	32.5%	\$	64,021.92	29.4%
Gross Sales - Back Counter	RETAIL - FLEET CHARGE	338	29.2%		951	27.4%	\$	40,302.39	18.5%
Gross Sales - Back Counter	SERVICE RELATED SALES	4	0.3%		4	0.1%	\$	44.40	0.0%
Gross Sales - Back Counter	WARRANTY - CUMMINS	38	3.3%		53	1.5%	\$	11,113.48	5.1%
Gross Sales - Back Counter	WARRANTY - NAVISTAR	186	16.1%		601	17.3%	\$	47,356.37	21.8%
Gross Sales - Back Counter	WARRANTY - OTHER	16	1.4%		76	2.2%	\$	539.86	0.2%
Lost Sales	Total	9	100.0%		63	100.0%	\$	2,865.41	100.0%
Return Sales - Front Counter (credit)	Total	2358	100.0%		-5379	100.0%	\$	(161,198.03)	100.0%
Return Sales - Front Counter (credit)	FLEET CHARGE	1976	83.8%		-4690	87.2%	\$	(59,910.44)	37.2%
Return Sales - Front Counter (credit)	PARTS RELATED SALES	8	0.3%		-8	0.1%	\$	(3,652.66)	2.3%
Return Sales - Front Counter (credit)	RETAIL - CUSTOMER PAY	354	15.0%		-657	12.2%	\$	(93,925.18)	58.3%
Return Sales - Front Counter (credit)	WARRANTY CORE CREDITS OI	20	0.8%		-24	0.4%	\$	(3,709.75)	2.3%
Return Sales - Back Counter (credit)	Total	127	100.0%		-255	100.0%	\$	(12,095.77)	100.0%
Return Sales - Back Counter (credit)	BODYSHOP/USED PARTS RETI	2	1.6%		-9	3.5%	\$	(150.00)	1.2%
Return Sales - Back Counter (credit)	INTERNAL	6	4.7%		-22	8.6%	\$	(1,035.00)	8.6%
Return Sales - Back Counter (credit)	RETAIL - CUSTOMER PAY	20	15.7%		-24	9.4%	\$	(5,245.83)	43.4%
Return Sales - Back Counter (credit)	RETAIL - FLEET CHARGE	87	68.5%		-180	70.6%	\$	(3,944.50)	32.6%
Return Sales - Back Counter (credit)	WARRANTY - CUMMINS	7	5.5%		-7	2.7%	\$	(1,168.75)	9.7%
Return Sales - Back Counter (credit)	WARRANTY - NAVISTAR	5	3.9%		-13	5.1%	\$	(551.69)	4.6%
Parts - Misc - No Location	Total	4	100.0%		4	100.0%	\$	462.97	100.0%
Parts - Misc - No Cost	Total	333	100.0%		3108	100.0%	\$	-	100.0%
Parts - Misc - Reman No Core Charge	Total	2	100.0%		2	100.0%	\$	144.80	100.0%
Parts - Misc - N/Stk Parts - Front Counter Sold	Total	0	100.0%		0	100.0%	\$	-	100.0%
Parts - Misc - N/Stk Parts - Back Counter Sold	Total	0	100.0%		0	100.0%	\$	-	100.0%
Parts - Misc - N/Stk Parts - Purchase	Total	0	100.0%		0	100.0%	\$	-	100.0%
Parts Added	Total	892	100.0%		332	100.0%	\$	19,271.31	100.0%
Parts Deleted	Total	183929	100.0%		0	100.0%	\$	-	100.0%

